

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 102 of 2024

=====
M/S YASH TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
Versus
M/S. SHALBY LIMITED
=====

=====
Appearance:
A R ROCKEY(7592) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR PRASHANTH S UNDURTI (10983) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

On account of sick-note of Mr.A.R.Rockey, list on
20.02.2026.

R.S. MALEK

(D.N.RAY,J)